## Sub. H. B. No. 96 As Passed by the Senate

moved to amend as follows:
THOVEL TO ATTICITU AS TOTIONS.

	In lin	e 6250, d	delete th	he underlined space and reinsert the stricken	1
space					2
	In lin	e 10128,	delete '	"production" and insert "qualifying"	3
	In lin	e 10577,	delete '	"privately-owned" and insert "privately owned"	4
	In lin	e 101543,	reinser	rt "(C)"	5
	In lin	e 101556,	delete	" <u>(C)</u> "	6
	In lin	e 124012,	strike	through "The"	7
	In lin	e 124013,	strike	through "application shall be"	8
	In lin	e 124015,	strike	through "dated no earlier than one hundred	9
eight	У"				10
	Strike	through	lines 12	24016 and 124017	11
	In lin	e 149117,	delete	"Of the" and insert "The"	12
	In lin	e 149118,	delete	"\$250,000 in each fiscal year"	13
	In lin	e 150198,	delete	"or a state directed payment program"; delete	14
"the"					15
	In lin	e 150199,	delete	"Joint Medicaid Oversight Committee under"	16

Legislative Service Commission



In line 151750, delete "()	D)" and insert "(6)"	17
In line 151755, after the	period insert:	18
"(D)"		19
In line 152814, delete the	e semicolon and insert a period	20
In line 156061, after the	first "with" insert "division (B)(1) of";	21
delete "164.08(B)(1)" and inser	t " <u>164.08</u> "	22
In line 156382, delete " <u>4</u>	731.226" and insert "4731.256"	23
In line 156392, delete "4	731.226" and insert "4731.256"	24

In line 156397, delete "4731.226" and insert "4731.256"

In line 156514, delete "(B)" and insert "(C)"

In line 156518, delete "(B)" and insert "(C)"

Page 2

25

26

27

28

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

Delete lines 157577 and 157578

CC0021

SYNOPSIS	29
LSC Technical Amendment	30
R.C. 121.22(F), 122.85(A)(11), 122.98(B)(2), and 4758.01;	31
Sections 373.30, 381.250, 620.20 (amending Section 243.10 of	32
H.B. 2 of the 135th General Assembly), 620.40 (amending Section	33
14 of H.B. 238 of the 135th General Assembly), 701.110, and	34
830.10	35
Correct grammatical, engrossing, cross reference, and	36

CC0021	Page 3
typographical errors.	37
Removes unnecessary harmonization clause.	38
R.C. 5525.03	39
Corrects a provision of law that was inadvertently	40
retained by the bill related to the repeal of the requirement	41
that ODOT contractors submit a certificate of compliance with	42
affirmative action programs.	43
Section 291.20	44
Clarifies that the entirety of GRF ALI 440527, Lead	45
Abatement, is to be used to distribute funds to local	46
governments for lead hazard control and prevention efforts (the	47
appropriation and earmark are both \$250,000 in each fiscal	48
year).	49
Section 333.85	50
Removes a reference to state directed payment programs	51
being approved by the Joint Medicaid Oversight Committee (a	52
House-added requirement removed by the Senate).	53